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Top 100 Employers in Rhode Island

Overview

Rhode Island’s economy includes large private companies in the health care, financial
services, marine products, defense and manufacturing sectors. Firms headquartered in
Rhode Island include CVS Pharmacy, Hasbro and Amica Insurance. The state also hosts
large divisions of such companies as Fidelity Investments, Metropolitan Insurance and
General Dynamics.

Rhode Island is a leading center of higher education, with such institutions as Brown
University, the University of Rhode Island, Johnson & Wales and Bryant University. In
addition, the U.S. Navy has long had a significant presence in the Newport area, home to
the Naval Undersea Warfare Center and the U.S. Naval War College. Government and non-
profit community service agencies employ significant numbers of workers, and Rhode
Island’s well-developed tourism industry serves visitors from all over the world.

Important Notes

1. Employment figures shown in this report are either self-reported by companies and
organizations or obtained by researching various sources.

2. Employment at individual companies and organizations often changes rapidly.

3. Local municipal employment is not included in this list.

For further formation please contact:

Rhode Island Economic Development Corporation
Research Division
315 Iron Horse Way
Suite 101
Providence, Rl 02908
Tel: 401-278-9100
www.riedc.com
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Top 100 Employers in Rhode Island

1 Rhode Island State Government Providence, RI 14904
(FY2011 Full Time Equivalent Positions)

2 Lifespan Providence, RI 11869
Rhode Island Hospital Providence 7024
The Miriam Hospital Providence 2410
Newport Hospital Newport 919
Emma Pendleton Bradley Hospital East Providence 800
Lifespan Corporate Services Providence 580
Newport Alliance Newport 68
Lifespan MSO Providence 53
Home Medical Providence 15
3 US Government (in RI) Providence, RI 11581

(Excludes military 3000 active duty military
personnel and 7000 reservists)

Naval War College Newport 250
4 Roman Catholic Diocese of Providence Providence, RI 6200
5 Care New England Providence, RI 5953

(Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan
within the next year)

Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Providence 3134
Kent County Memorial Hospital Warwick 1850
Butler Hospital Providence 800
VNA of Care New England Warwick 140
Care New England Providence 29
6 CVS Corp Woonsocket, RI 5800
CVS Corp. (Headquarters) Woonsocket 5630
Pharmacare Lincoln 170
7 Citizens Financial Group, Inc. Scotland 4991
8 Brown University Providence, RI 4800

(Does not include undergraduate or graduate
student employees)

9 Stop & Shop Supermarket Co., Inc (Royal Ahold) 3632
Quincy, MA
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Top 100 Employers in Rhode Island

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Bank of America (Statewide)

Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity Investments

Rhode Island ARC

James L. Maher Center

The Homestead Group
Cranston Arc

The ARC of Blackstone Valley
Kent County ARC

The Fogarty Center

Westerly Chariho, ARC

MetLife Insurance Co.

General Dynamics Corp.

General Dynamics Electric Boat
General Dynamics Electric Boat - Newport

University of Rhode Island
(2011 Budget)

Wal-Mart

The Jan Companies

Jan-Co Burger King

Newport Creamery, LLC

Quidnessett Country Club

The Country Inn

Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.)
St Joseph Health Services of RI (Charter Care)
Our Lady of Fatima Hospital

St Joseph Hospital for Specialty Care
The Home Depot, Inc.

Hasbro, Inc.

Memorial Hospital of Rhode Island

Roger Williams Medical Center

Roger Williams University

North Carolina

Boston, MA
Smithfield
Providence

Cranston, RI
Newport
Woonsocket
Cranston
Pawtucket
Warwick

North Providence
Westerly

New York
Virginia

North Kingstown
Middletown

South Kingstown, RI

Arkansas

Cranston, RI
Cranston
Statewide

North Kingstown
Warren

Minnesota

North Providence, RI

North Providence
Providence

Georgia

Pawtucket, RI
Pawtucket, RI
Providence, RI

Bristol

3500

2934
2434
500

2851
700
650
374
350
500
225

52

2604

2243

2200
43

2155

2078
2050
1500
400
100
50
1900
1865
1343
522
1780
1750
1488
1470

1452
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Top 100 Employers in Rhode Island

25 Raytheon Waltham, MA 1430
Raytheon Portsmouth 1300
Raytheon Systems Company Portsmouth 95
Raytheon Service Company Middletown 35

26 Amica Life Insurance Lincoln, RI 1410
Amica Mutual Insurance Company Lincoln 1260
Amica Life Insurance Company Lincoln 150

27 Johnson & Wales University Providence, RI 1400
Johnson & Wales University Providence 1330
Radisson Airport Hotel Warwick 70

28 Rite Aid Pharmacy Store Pennsylvania 1353

29 Landmark Health Systems Woonsocket, RI 1272
Landmark Medical Center, Woonsocket Woonsocket 1022
Rehabilitation Hospital of Rhode Island North Smithfield 150
Landmark Health Systems, Management Woonsocket 100
Company

30 APC Schneider Electric France 1200
APC Schneider Electric South Kingstown 1200

31 Securitas AB Sweden 1160
Securitas Security Services Providence 690
Pinkerton Security Service Providence 470

32 Verizon Communications New York 1123

33 Cox Communications, Inc. Georgia 1119

34 GTECH Corporation Italy 1103
GTECH Corporation Providence 983
GTECH Coventry 120

35 US Security Associates, Inc. Ohio 1100
US Security Associates, Inc. Cranston 1100

36 McDonald's Illinois 1082

37 Blue Cross & Blue Shield of RI Providence, RI 1050

38 National Grid USA London 1050
National Grid (New England Gas division) Providence 400
National Grid (New England Gas company) Cumberland 200

39 South County Hospital South Kingstown, RI 1015
South County Hospital South Kingstown 970
VNS Home Health Services Narragansett 125
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Top 100 Employers in Rhode Island

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

United Parcel Service, Inc.

Veterans' Administration Medical Center

Rhode Island School of Design

Providence College
Newport Harbor Corporation

Amgen Inc.
Amgen Inc.

Belo Corporation
Providence Journal Company

Rhode Island Monthly Communications, Inc.

Lowe's Home Improvement
Rhode Island College

Twin River (UTGR)

Target Corporation

Mars 2000 Plastics

AAA Southern New England
Perspectives Corp.

R | Public Transit Authority
Health Concepts Ltd.
Riverview Health Center Inc.
Westerly Health Center
West Shore Health Center

Morgan Health Centers, Inc.
Bayberry Commons

South Kingstown Nursing and Rehab Center
Village House Convalescent Home

Aramark Services
Aramark Services

Rhode Island Convention Center- SMG

Merry Maids
Furniture Medic

Service Master Assured Restoration

Trugreen Chemlawn

Service Master of South County

Georgia
Providence, RI
Providence, RI
Providence, RI
Newport, RI

California
West Greenwich

Texas
Providence
Providence
North Carolina
Providence, RI
Lincoln, RI
Minnesota

Providence, RI

Providence, RI

North Kingstown, RI

Providence, RI

Providence, RI
Coventry
Westerly
Warwick
Johnston
Burrillville

South Kingstown
Newport

Philidelphia, PA
Statewide
Providence

East Providence
Statewide
Providence
Warwick
Westerly

1000

950

930

930

900

900
900

898
870
28

888

887

873

859

850

850

850

844

810
145
100
125
120
115
110

95

810
600
125
45
15
10
10
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Top 100 Employers in Rhode Island

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

First Group America

FM Global

Gateway Healthcare Inc.
Community College of Rhode Island

Manpower Inc. of Providence
Manpower Inc. of Providence

Chelo's Restaurants

Honeywell, Inc.

North Safety Products

Honeywell Sensing & Control (Main)
Honeywell/Sparco

Honeywell Home & Building Control
Honeywell Inc Friction Materials Division

The Matlet Group

Bennys Home & Auto Stores Inc
International Packaging Corp.
Adecco Staffing

Spherion Corporation

Spherion Corporation

Interim Health Care

Toray Plastics, Inc.
Toray Plastics, Inc.

Bryant University

The Stanley Works
Stanley Bostitch
Stanley Bostitch/QPD Division

Cumberland Farms
Herff Jones, Inc. (Jones Jewelry Group)

Marriott International

The Providence Marriott

Renaissance Providence Hotel

Newport Marriott Hotel

Courtyard by Marriott Downtown Providence
Fairfield Inn by Marriott

Scotland
Johnston, RI

Pawtucket, RI

Warwick/Lincoln, RI

Wisconsin
Providence

Warwick, RI

New Jersey
Cranston
Pawtucket
Warwick
Cranston

East Providence

Pawtucket, RI
Smithfield, RI
Pawtucket, RI
Switzerland
Florida

Providence
Providence

Japan
North Kingstown

Smithfield, RI

New Britain, CT
East Greenwich
North Kingstown

Canton, MA
Indiana

Maryland
Providence
Providence
Newport
Providence
Warwick

810

800

800

752

750
750

730

660
350
249
35
20

640

623

603

600

600

400

200

589
589

575

565
550
15

550

550

542
75
115
100
72
40
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Top 100 Employers in Rhode Island

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Spring Hill Suites by Marriott
Courtyard by Marriott
Courtyard by Marriott
Marriott Residence Inn

Automatic Data Processing, Inc.

ADP Total Source

ADP, Automatic Data Processing, Inc.

Inskip Automotive Group
Inskip Automotive Group

Amtrol
Amtrol Inc.
Amtrol (Quonset)

Papa Gino's Inc.
Papa Gino's Inc.
D'Angelo Sanwich Shops

Jordans Foods, Inc.
Gregg's Restaurant
Gregg's Lane Foods, Inc.
Gregg's

POSitouch

Morgan Foods Inc.

Ocean State Jobbers Inc.
Macy's Inc.

Macy's Inc. (Providence)
Macy's Inc.

Dave's Marketplace

Kenney Manufacturing

The Providence Center, Inc.

Taco, Inc.
Salve Regina University

Randstad
Randstad

UNICCO Service Company
UNICCO Service Company

Benchmark Assisted Living
Village at Waterman Lake

West Warwick
Middletown
Lincoln
Warwick

New Jersey
Statewide
East Providence

Michigan
Warwick

Texas
West Warwick
North Kingstown

Dedham, MA
Statewide
Statewide

Warwick, RI
Providence
East Providence
North Kingstown
Warwick
Pawtucket

North Kingstown, RI

Ohio
Providence
Warwick
Warwick, RI
Warwick, RI
Providence, RI
Cranston, RI

Newport, RI

The Netherlands
Providence

Boston, MA
Providence

Wellesley, MA
Smithfield

40
35
35
30

530
400
130

525
525

525
500
25

520
430

90
510
150
150
150

35

25
505
500
400
100
500
500
500
500
500

500
500

500
500

485
200
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Top 100 Employers in Rhode Island

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Village at EImhurst

Village at Hillsgrove
Blenheim-Newport

Arpin Van Lines

Saint Elizabeth Community
Saint Elizabeth Manor

Saint Elizabeth Home

Saint Elizabeth Place

Saint Elizabeth Court

A & H Manufacturing Company

Tiffany & Company
Tiffany & Company

Genesis Health Ventures

Kent Nursing Home, Inc.

Grand Islander Health Care Center
Grandview Nursing Home, Inc.

Kelly Services, Inc.
Kelly Services, Inc.

West Bay Residential Services
UnitedHealthCare of New England
Coventry Health Continuum

The Gap Inc.

FGX International Holdings

Providence
Warwick
Middletown

West Warwick, RI

East Greenwich, RI

Bristol

East Greenwich
Providence
Providence
Johnston, RI

New York
Cumberland

Pennsylvania
Warwick
Middletown
Cumberland

Michigan
Warwick

Warwick, RI
Warwick, RI
Coventry, RI
California

Smithfield, RI

140
80
65

475

451

200

194
15
42

450

438
438

436
186
150
100

425
425

417

400

400

400

385
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