

Rhode Island Economic Development Corporation

Building the 21st Century Innovation Economy

Top Employers in Rhode Island

March 2011

Overview

Rhode Island's economy includes large private companies in the health care, financial services, marine products, defense and manufacturing sectors. Firms headquartered in Rhode Island include CVS Pharmacy, Hasbro and Amica Insurance. The state also hosts large divisions of such companies as Fidelity Investments, Metropolitan Insurance and General Dynamics.

Rhode Island is a leading center of higher education, with such institutions as Brown University, the University of Rhode Island, Johnson & Wales and Bryant University. In addition, the U.S. Navy has long had a significant presence in the Newport area, home to the Naval Undersea Warfare Center and the U.S. Naval War College. Government and non-profit community service agencies employ significant numbers of workers, and Rhode Island's well-developed tourism industry serves visitors from all over the world.

Important Notes

- 1. Employment figures shown in this report are either self-reported by companies and organizations or obtained by researching various sources.
- 2. Employment at individual companies and organizations often changes rapidly.
- 3. Local municipal employment is not included in this list.

For further formation please contact:

Rhode Island Economic Development Corporation
Research Division
315 Iron Horse Way
Suite 101
Providence, RI 02908
Tel: 401-278-9100
www.riedc.com

RANK			
	EMPLOYER	PARENT CO. HEADQUATERS/ RI LOCATIONS	TOTAL RI-BASED EMPLOYMENT
1	Rhode Island State Government	Providence, RI	14904
	(FY2011 Full Time Equivalent Positions)		
2	Lifespan	Providence, RI	11869
	Rhode Island Hospital	Providence	7024
	The Miriam Hospital	Providence	2410
	Newport Hospital	Newport	919
	Emma Pendleton Bradley Hospital	East Providence	800
	Lifespan Corporate Services	Providence	580
	Newport Alliance	Newport	68
	Lifespan MSO	Providence	53
	Home Medical	Providence	15
3	US Government (in RI)	Providence, RI	11581
	(Excludes military 3000 active duty military personnel and 7000 reservists)		
	Naval War College	Newport	250
4	Roman Catholic Diocese of Providence	Providence, RI	6200
	Roman Camone Diocese of Frovidence	i iovidence, iti	0200
5	Care New England	Providence, RI	5953
	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year)		
	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island	Providence, RI	5953
	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year)	Providence, RI Providence	5953 3134
	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital Butler Hospital	Providence, RI Providence Warwick Providence	3134 1850 800
	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital	Providence, RI Providence Warwick	5953 3134 1850
	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital Butler Hospital VNA of Care New England Care New England CVS Corp	Providence, RI Providence Warwick Providence Warwick	3134 1850 800 140
5	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital Butler Hospital VNA of Care New England Care New England CVS Corp CVS Corp. (Headquarters)	Providence, RI Providence Warwick Providence Warwick Providence	3134 1850 800 140 29
5	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital Butler Hospital VNA of Care New England Care New England CVS Corp	Providence, RI Providence Warwick Providence Warwick Providence Wrovidence Woonsocket, RI	3134 1850 800 140 29
5	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital Butler Hospital VNA of Care New England Care New England CVS Corp CVS Corp. (Headquarters)	Providence, RI Providence Warwick Providence Warwick Providence Warwick Providence Woonsocket, RI Woonsocket	3134 1850 800 140 29 5800 5630
6	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital Butler Hospital VNA of Care New England Care New England CVS Corp CVS Corp CVS Corp. (Headquarters) Pharmacare	Providence, RI Providence Warwick Providence Warwick Providence Woonsocket, RI Woonsocket Lincoln	5953 3134 1850 800 140 29 5800 5630 170
6	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital Butler Hospital VNA of Care New England Care New England CVS Corp CVS Corp CVS Corp. (Headquarters) Pharmacare Citizens Financial Group, Inc.	Providence Warwick Providence Warwick Providence Warwick Providence Woonsocket, RI Woonsocket Lincoln Scotland	5953 3134 1850 800 140 29 5800 5630 170
6	Care New England (Care New England plans to merge with Lifespan within the next year) Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island Kent County Memorial Hospital Butler Hospital VNA of Care New England Care New England CVS Corp CVS Corp CVS Corp. (Headquarters) Pharmacare Citizens Financial Group, Inc. Brown University (Does not include undergraduate or graduate	Providence Warwick Providence Warwick Providence Woonsocket, RI Woonsocket Lincoln Scotland Providence, RI	5953 3134 1850 800 140 29 5800 5630 170

10	Bank of America (Statewide)	North Carolina	3500
11	Fidelity Investments	Boston, MA	2934
••	Fidelity Investments	Smithfield	2434
	Fidelity Investments	Providence	500
12	Rhode Island ARC	Cranston, RI	2851
	James L. Maher Center	Newport	700
	The Homestead Group	Woonsocket	650
	Cranston Arc	Cranston	374
	The ARC of Blackstone Valley	Pawtucket	350
	Kent County ARC	Warwick	500
	The Fogarty Center	North Providence	225
	Westerly Chariho, ARC	Westerly	52
13	MetLife Insurance Co.	New York	2604
	General Dynamics Corp.	Virginia	2243
14			
	General Dynamics Electric Boat	North Kingstown	2200
	General Dynamics Electric Boat - Newport	Middletown	43
15	University of Rhode Island (2011 Budget)	South Kingstown, RI	2155
	(2011 20090)		
16	Wal-Mart	Arkansas	2078
16 17	Wal-Mart The Jan Companies	Arkansas Cranston, RI	2078
	The Jan Companies	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide	2050
	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown	2050 1500
	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide	2050 1500 400
	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown	2050 1500 400 100
17	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren	2050 1500 400 100 50
17	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren	2050 1500 400 100 50
17	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.)	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren Minnesota	2050 1500 400 100 50
17	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.) St Joseph Health Services of RI (Charter Care)	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren Minnesota North Providence, RI	2050 1500 400 100 50 1900
17	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.) St Joseph Health Services of RI (Charter Care) Our Lady of Fatima Hospital	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren Minnesota North Providence, RI North Providence	2050 1500 400 100 50 1900
17 18	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.) St Joseph Health Services of RI (Charter Care) Our Lady of Fatima Hospital St Joseph Hospital for Specialty Care	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren Minnesota North Providence, RI North Providence Providence	2050 1500 400 100 50 1900 1865 1343 522
17 18 19	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.) St Joseph Health Services of RI (Charter Care) Our Lady of Fatima Hospital St Joseph Hospital for Specialty Care The Home Depot, Inc.	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren Minnesota North Providence, RI North Providence Providence Georgia	2050 1500 400 100 50 1900 1865 1343 522
17 18 19	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.) St Joseph Health Services of RI (Charter Care) Our Lady of Fatima Hospital St Joseph Hospital for Specialty Care The Home Depot, Inc.	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren Minnesota North Providence, RI North Providence Providence Georgia	2050 1500 400 100 50 1900 1865 1343 522
17 18 19 20 21 22	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.) St Joseph Health Services of RI (Charter Care) Our Lady of Fatima Hospital St Joseph Hospital for Specialty Care The Home Depot, Inc. Hasbro, Inc. Memorial Hospital of Rhode Island	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren Minnesota North Providence, RI North Providence Providence Georgia Pawtucket, RI Pawtucket, RI	2050 1500 400 100 50 1900 1865 1343 522 1780 1488
17 18 19 20 21	The Jan Companies Jan-Co Burger King Newport Creamery, LLC Quidnessett Country Club The Country Inn Shaw's Supermarkets (supervalu Inc.) St Joseph Health Services of RI (Charter Care) Our Lady of Fatima Hospital St Joseph Hospital for Specialty Care The Home Depot, Inc. Hasbro, Inc.	Cranston, RI Cranston Statewide North Kingstown Warren Minnesota North Providence, RI North Providence Providence Georgia Pawtucket, RI	2050 1500 400 100 50 1900 1865 1343 522 1780

	Top Too Employers I		
25	Raytheon	Waltham, MA	1430
	Raytheon	Portsmouth	1300
	Raytheon Systems Company	Portsmouth	95
	Raytheon Service Company	Middletown	35
26	Amica Life Insurance	Lincoln, RI	1410
	Amica Mutual Insurance Company	Lincoln	1260
	Amica Life Insurance Company	Lincoln	150
27	Johnson & Wales University	Providence, RI	1400
	Johnson & Wales University	Providence	1330
	Radisson Airport Hotel	Warwick	70
28	Rite Aid Pharmacy Store	Pennsylvania	1353
29	Landmark Health Systems	Woonsocket, RI	1272
-	Landmark Medical Center, Woonsocket	Woonsocket	1022
	Rehabilitation Hospital of Rhode Island	North Smithfield	150
	Landmark Health Systems, Management		
	Company	Woonsocket	100
30	APC Schneider Electric	France	1200
	APC Schneider Electric	South Kingstown	1200
31	Securitas AB	Sweden	1160
	Securitas Security Services	Providence	690
	Pinkerton Security Service	Providence	470
32	Verizon Communications	New York	1123
33	Cox Communications, Inc.	Georgia	1119
	,	3	
34	GTECH Corporation	Italy	1103
	GTECH Corporation	Providence	983
	GTECH	Coventry	120
35	US Security Associates, Inc.	Ohio	1100
	US Security Associates, Inc.	Cranston	1100
36	McDonald's	Illinois	1082
37	Blue Cross & Blue Shield of RI	Providence, RI	1050
38	National Grid USA	London	1050
	National Grid (New England Gas division)	Providence	400
	National Grid (New England Gas company)	Cumberland	200
39	South County Hospital	South Kingstown, RI	1015
	South County Hospital	South Kingstown	970
	VNS Home Health Services	Narragansett	125

40	United Parcel Service, Inc.	Georgia	1000
41	Veterans' Administration Medical Center	Providence, RI	950
42	Rhode Island School of Design	Providence, RI	930
43	Providence College	Providence, RI	930
44	Newport Harbor Corporation	Newport, RI	900
45	Amgen Inc.	California	900
	Amgen Inc.	West Greenwich	900
46	Belo Corporation	Texas	898
	Providence Journal Company	Providence	870
	Rhode Island Monthly Communications, Inc.	Providence	28
47	Lowe's Home Improvement	North Carolina	888
48	Rhode Island College	Providence, RI	887
49	Twin River (UTGR)	Lincoln, RI	873
50	Target Corporation	Minnesota	859
51	Mars 2000 Plastics	Providence, RI	850
52	AAA Southern New England	Providence, RI	850
53	Perspectives Corp.	North Kingstown, RI	850
54	R I Public Transit Authority	Providence, RI	844
55	Health Concepts Ltd.	Providence, RI	810
	Riverview Health Center Inc.	Coventry	145
	Westerly Health Center	Westerly	100
	West Shore Health Center Morgan Health Centers, Inc.	Warwick Johnston	125 120
	Bayberry Commons	Burrillville	115
	South Kingstown Nursing and Rehab Center	South Kingstown	110
	Village House Convalescent Home	Newport	95
56	Aramark Services	Philidelphia, PA	810
	Aramark Services	Statewide	600
	Rhode Island Convention Center- SMG	Providence	125
	Merry Maids Furniture Medic	East Providence Statewide	45 15
	Service Master Assured Restoration	Providence	10
	Trugreen Chemlawn	Warwick	10
	Service Master of South County	Westerly	5

57	First Group America	Scotland	810
58	FM Global	Johnston, RI	800
59	Gateway Healthcare Inc.	Pawtucket, RI	800
60	Community College of Rhode Island	Warwick/Lincoln, RI	752
61	Manpower Inc. of Providence	Wisconsin	750
	Manpower Inc. of Providence	Providence	750
62	Chelo's Restaurants	Warwick, RI	730
63	Honeywell, Inc.	New Jersey	660
	North Safety Products	Cranston	350
	Honeywell Sensing & Control (Main)	Pawtucket	249
	Honeywell/Sparco	Warwick	35
	Honeywell Home & Building Control	Cranston	20
	Honeywell Inc Friction Materials Division	East Providence	6
64	The Matlet Group	Pawtucket, RI	640
65	Bennys Home & Auto Stores Inc	Smithfield, RI	623
66	International Packaging Corp.	Pawtucket, RI	603
67	Adecco Staffing	Switzerland	600
68	Spherion Corporation	Florida	600
	Spherion Corporation	Providence	400
	Interim Health Care	Providence	200
69	Toray Plastics, Inc.	Japan	589
	Toray Plastics, Inc.	North Kingstown	589
70	Bryant University	Smithfield, RI	575
71	The Stanley Works	New Britain, CT	565
	Stanley Bostitch	East Greenwich	550
	Stanley Bostitch/QPD Division	North Kingstown	15
72	Cumberland Farms	Canton, MA	550
73	Herff Jones, Inc. (Jones Jewelry Group)	Indiana	550
74	Marriott International	Maryland	542
74			
74	The Providence Marriott	Providence	75
74	The Providence Marriott Renaissance Providence Hotel	Providence Providence	75 115
74			
74	Renaissance Providence Hotel	Providence	115

	Top 100 Employer	rs in knode island	
	Spring Hill Suites by Marriott	West Warwick	40
	Courtyard by Marriott	Middletown	35
	Courtyard by Marriott	Lincoln	35
	Marriott Residence Inn	Warwick	30
75	Automatic Data Processing, Inc.	New Jersey	530
	ADP Total Source	Statewide	400
	ADP, Automatic Data Processing, Inc.	East Providence	130
76	Inskip Automotive Group	Michigan	525
	Inskip Automotive Group	Warwick	525
77	Amtrol	Texas	525
	Amtrol Inc.	West Warwick	500
	Amtrol (Quonset)	North Kingstown	25
78	Papa Gino's Inc.	Dedham, MA	520
	Papa Gino's Inc.	Statewide	430
	D'Angelo Sanwich Shops	Statewide	90
79	Jordans Foods, Inc.	Warwick, RI	510
	Gregg's Restaurant	Providence	150
	Gregg's Lane Foods, Inc.	East Providence	150
	Gregg's	North Kingstown	150
	POSitouch	Warwick	35
	Morgan Foods Inc.	Pawtucket	25
80	Ocean State Jobbers Inc.	North Kingstown, RI	505
81	Macy's Inc.	Ohio	500
01	Macy's Inc. (Providence)	Providence	400
	Macy's Inc.	Warwick	100
	macy o me.	val work	100
82	Dave's Marketplace	Warwick, RI	500
83	Kenney Manufacturing	Warwick, RI	500
84	The Providence Center, Inc.	Providence, RI	500
		·	
85	Taco, Inc.	Cranston, RI	500
86	Salve Regina University	Newport, RI	500
87	Randstad	The Netherlands	500
	Randstad	Providence	500
88	UNICCO Service Company	Boston, MA	500
	UNICCO Service Company	Providence	500
89	Benchmark Assisted Living	Wellesley, MA	485
	Village at Waterman Lake	Smithfield	200

	<u></u>		
	Village at Elmhurst	Providence	140
	Village at Hillsgrove	Warwick	80
	Blenheim-Newport	Middletown	65
90	Arpin Van Lines	West Warwick, RI	475
91	Saint Elizabeth Community	East Greenwich, RI	451
	Saint Elizabeth Manor	Bristol	200
	Saint Elizabeth Home	East Greenwich	194
	Saint Elizabeth Place	Providence	15
	Saint Elizabeth Court	Providence	42
92	A & H Manufacturing Company	Johnston, RI	450
93	Tiffany & Company	New York	438
	Tiffany & Company	Cumberland	438
94	Genesis Health Ventures	Pennsylvania	436
	Kent Nursing Home, Inc.	Warwick	186
	Grand Islander Health Care Center	Middletown	150
	Grandview Nursing Home, Inc.	Cumberland	100
95	Kelly Services, Inc.	Michigan	425
	Kelly Services, Inc.	Warwick	425
96	West Bay Residential Services	Warwick, RI	417
97	UnitedHealthCare of New England	Warwick, RI	400
98	Coventry Health Continuum	Coventry, RI	400
99	The Gap Inc.	California	400
100	FGX International Holdings	Smithfield, RI	385